RURAL DISTRICT OF MERIDEN.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Rural District Council of Meriden intend, after the expiration of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Byelaws made by the Council with respect to New Streets and Buildings in the Rural District of Meriden.

A. W. LIGGINS, Clerk of the Council.

Trinity House,
Hales Street, Coventry.
3rd May, 1939.
(050)

BOROUGH OF ABINGDON.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Town Council of Abingdon, intend, after the expiry of the one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Byelaws made by the Council with respect to Buildings.

W. CARLYLE CROASDELL, Town Clerk.

The Abbey House, Abingdon. 5th May, 1939. (051)

URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL OF CROOK AND WILLINGTON.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Urban District Council of Crook and Willington intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Building Byelaws made by the Council under the Public Health Act, 1936.

Copies of the Byelaws or any part thereof will be supplied at a fee of sixpence for each hundred words. Any objection to the confirmation of the Byelaws may be made by letter addressed to the Secretary, Ministry of Health, London, S.W.I, before the Byelaws are confirmed.

W. G. OMAND, Clerk of the Council.

Council Offices,

"Glenholme,"

Crook, Co. Durham.

3rd May, 1939.

(146)

URBAN DISTRICT OF LEYLAND.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Urban District Council of Leyland intend, after the expiration of the period mentioned below, to apply to the Minister of Health for the confirmation of Byelaws made by the Council as regards Buildings.

Copies of the said Byelaws will be kept at the office of the Council at Towngate, Leyland, and will be open to public inspection without payment on any weekday during the usual office hours for one calendar month from and after the date of the publication of this notice. Copies of the Byelaws or any part thereof will be supplied at a fee of sixpence for each hundred words. Any objection to the confirmation of the Byelaws may be made by letter addressed to The Secretary, Ministry of Health, London, S.W.I, before the Byelaws are confirmed.

R. W. LYNN, Clerk to the Council. 4th May, 1939.

URBAN DISTRICT OF COCKERMOUTH. CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Urban District Council of Cockermouth intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Byelaws made by the Council with respect to Buildings in the Urban District of Cockermouth.

A. E. SUTOR, Clerk of the Council.

Town Hall,

Cockermouth, Cumberland.

4th May, 1939.

(078)

(129)

RURAL DISTRICT OF WEST KESTEVEN.

CONFIRMATION OF BUILDING BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Rural District Council of West Kesteven intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Building Byelaws made by the Council under the Public Health Act, 1936.

PERCY R. Cox, Clerk of the Council.

19, Watergate, Grantham. 3rd May, 1939. (026)

RURAL DISTRICT OF HEXHAM.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Rural District Council of Hexham, intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Building Byelaws made by the Council.

G. Nicholson, Clerk of the Council.

3rd May, 1939. (120)

BOROUGH OF STAMFORD.

CONFIRMATION OF BUILDING BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Town Council of the Borough of Stamford, intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Building Byelaws, made by the Council.

H. BALDWIN, Town Clerk.

Town Clerk's Office, Town Hall, Stamford, Lincs.

9th May, 1939.

(122)